pavement, overlapping on successive trips by at least one-half (1/2) 
width of rear wheels.  Make alternate trips slightly different in length.  
Continue rolling until no further compaction can be obtained and rolling 
marks are eliminated.  Complete rolling before mat temperature drops 
below one hundred seventy-five degrees Fahrenheit (175° F).

D. Along walls, curbs, headers, similar structures and in locations not 
accessible to rollers, compact mixture thoroughly with lightly oiled tamps.

E. Compact base course to a minimum density of ninety-one percent (91%) 
(TxDOT Tex-227-F).

3.5 TOLERANCES